
 

Bold Springs Water Supply Corporation 

P.O. Box 427 

West, Texas 76691 

1-254-826-3947 

 
Water Rates 

 

Minimum (0 gallons)  $ 30.00 per month 

0 to 8,000 gallons   $   3.00 per 1,000 gallons 

8,000 to 12,000 gallons  $   4.00 per 1,000 gallons 

12,000 to 20,000 gallons  $   6.00 per 1,000 gallons 

Over 20,000 gallons  $   7.00 per 1,000 gallons 

 

Minimum Rate for meters larger than 5/8 x ¾ are listed in Section G: Rates and Fees of the Corporation Tariff. 

 

Late Charge: A $ 25.00 late charge when assessed to accounts not paid on or before the 15th day of the month. 

 

Service Trip Fee: A $ 30.00 charge is assessed when a service trip is made for disconnection and/or collecting payment. 

 

Reconnect Fee: A $ 30.00 charge is assessed for reconnecting service after being disconnected for any reason. 

 

Return Check Fee:  $ 35.00 

 

Membership Transfer Fee: $ 25.00 Sale of property requires a Membership Certificate Transfer. To transfer service, the account must be 

paid in full, the transfer fee paid, and the Seller and Buyer must execute a transfer form to transfer the membership.  It is the responsibility 

of the Seller and Buyer to contact the Corporation to transfer service to prevent an interruption in service.  If Seller does not comply, the 

Corporation has the right to discontinue service to the property, disconnect and remove the meter. 

 

Fees For New Service: 

Membership Fee   $      50.00 

Equity Buy-In Fee  $  4,012.00   ( 2018 )  This fee is calculated each January ( Total Assets/Total Meters)  

Standard Installation Fee  $    500.00    **(Provided no road crossing or pipe extension required) 

Office Processing Fee  $      25.00 

 

The following fees are charged in addition to the above fees for new service as determined by the individual applicant’s 

request for service and outlined in Section G: Rates and Fees of the Corporation Tariff. 

 

Service Inspection Fee   $   30.00      ($4,617.00 Total cost of meter with no Bore required) 

Road Bore and/or Road Crossing **Deposit of $ 1,000.00 is required (Actual Cost is charged) 

     

Fees For Re-Service – To Install When Tap Already Exists: 
 

Membership Fee   $  50.00 

Office Processing Fee  $  25.00 

Installation Fees   $  Actual cost of Installation   
          

Billing Procedures: 
 

The meters are read on or around the 20th day of each month.  The bills are mailed on the First day of the month.  The bills 

are due upon receipt and are considered past due if received after the 15th.  Payment must be in the Office by this date or 

postmarked by the US Postal Service by this date.  Payments received or postmarked after the 15th day of the month will be 

assessed a $25.00 late charge. 
 

If payment is not received by the 18th day of the month a Disconnect Notice will be sent.  IF PAYMENT IS NOT 

RECEIVED BY THE DUE DATE ON THE NOTICE, SERVICE WILL BE DISCONNECTED, US POSTAL POSTMARK 

DOES NOT APPLY TO RECEIPT OF PAYMENT FOR DISCONNECTS.  If service is disconnected a $30.00 Service Trip 

Fee will be assessed.  TO RECONNECT WATER SERVICE the account balance must be paid in full, including the Service 

Trip Fee and the Reconnect Fee of $30.00. 
 

Notification Fee: A fee of $25.00 is charged to the account of the Member for any notification that must be sent for any reason to notify of 

payment or service problem.  

 

To Report A Leak Call: Patricia Holy (Office) 254/ 826-3947 or (Cell) 254/ 709-6549 

   John Rochelle (Home) 254/ 829-2685 or (Cell) 254/300-2532 

Buster Russel (Cell)  254/ 479-0750 


